REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION
HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: May 20, 2010

SUBIJECT: CAPITAL / FACILITIES STATUS REPORTS:

Activity for the Month of April, 2010

(1) Henderson County Public Schools

(2) Apple Valley/North Henderson High School
HVAC Pipe Upgrade Project

(3) Apple Valley/North Henderson High School
Classroom Addition Project

(4) Blue Ridge Community College Projects

ATTACHMENTS: YES
SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached Status Reports are provided for the Board’s information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
No action required; for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:
No action required; for information only.



HCPS CAPITAL PROJECTS STATUS REPORT: APRIL 2010

TOTAL SAVINGS

J PROJECT | ESTIMATED APRIL2010 TOTALCOSTTO |
iPROJECT NO- S CATEGORY | compLeTe? | COST  EXPENDITURES ~  DATE Coﬁ:ﬂ;:;:’:g::ts)
 1.CAVM | Apple Valley Middle Roof Projects . NO $ 28500000 $ 464955 $ 119,363.29 | N/A
| 2.CDE  |Dana Elementary Roof Projects NO S 4000000 $ 742874 | $  23,632.29 N/A
3-C-HVH |Hendersonville High Roof Projects NO S 30,000.00 $ 5027 ' §  3213.14 N/A 1
 4CUE  |Upward Elementary Roof Projects NO $ 37000000 $  90,229.75 |$ 21984987 NA
11-C-FRM | Flat Rock Middle HVAC NO $ 7500000 $  2,744.77 | $  10,980.21 N/A
 12CRM | Rugby Middle 'HVAC NO $ 7500000 $ 330133 §  11,536.77 CNA
13-C-UE  |Upward Elementary HVAC NO $  173,000.00 $  97,237.47 | $ 110,811.06 NA
 14-C-AVM | Apple Valley Middle Building Repair YES $ 12500000 $ 347572 |$ 1920672 | S  (6,706.72)
16-C-EHH | East Henderson High Building Repair NO $ 24500000 $ 1440000 $  15,819.00 NA
© 17-CWHH |West Henderson High  Building Repair NO $ 2450000 $ 2250000 | $  23,625.00 N/A
28-C-EHH | East Henderson High Building Repair YES $ 2500000 $ 6814618  $  85096.83 S  (60,096.83)
31-CWHH |West Henderson High | HVAC NO $ 5000000 § 697869 $ 1141413 NA
© 32.C-EHH |EastHenderson High  |HVAC NO | $ 5000000 $ 11,351.02 | $ 1578646 NA
33-C-HVH | Hendersonville High ‘Building Repair YES $ 7500000 $ 231250 | $  50,250.00 24,750.00 |
34-C-HVH | Hendersonville High Lighting NO | $  90,00000 $  30,836.00 $ 39,787.04 NA
38-C-EDE  |Edneyville Elementary Building Repair NO S 65,000.00| $ 81,000.00 | S  84,150.00 N/A
44-CEHH | East Henderson High HVAC ' NO $ 18500000 $ 152,730.33 | $ 16820392 N/A |
48-C-EHH East Henderson High Roof Projects NO S 225,000.00/ $ 24,047.29 | S 213,695.87 N/A
 49-C-NHH |North Henderson High | Roof Projects NO $ 350,000.00 $  57,572.46 | $ 308,634.28 | NA
'59-C-HVH | Hendersonville High Building Repair NO $ 12500000 §  7,588.48 $ 2484892 N/A
 61-C-AE  |Atkinson Elementary | Lighting ' NO $  40,000.00 $  15789.00 $  39,190.70 NA
62-C-WHH | West Henderson High | Roof Projects NO $  150,000.00 $ 25134 | $ 896270 | N/A
| 67-C-BAL |Balfour Roof Projects NO $  42,00000 $ 853338 %  27,453.99 N/A
N/A  |SYSTEM WIDE ‘Financing Costs N/A - WN/A?? 64263 | $  1,889.13 N/A
7 $ 2,581,500.00 $ 713,796.90  $ 1,637,401.32 §  (42,053.55)
: _ TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL2010: $ 71379690 ; e
HCPS CAPITAL PROJECTS:
EXPENDITURES
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00 I B
— 4 EXPENDITURES
$500,000.00 +—— @18
$- T - T T = T

AUG 2009
SEPT 2009

OCT 2009 [
NOV 2009

DEC 2009

JAN 2010

FEB 2010
MAR 2010

APR 2010
MAY 2010
JUN 2010




HCPS Progress Report

Apr-10 ) ‘ -
SNAPSHOT:
# of HCPS Capital Projects Compi;ete aS of Repoft Date: 36
# of HCPS Capital Projects Remaining to be Completed as of Report Date: 76
% of HCPS Capital Projects Completed as of Report Date: 32.14%
:% of Budget spent as of 'Report Date: k 67.01%
% of Budget remaining to be spent as of Report Date: 32.99%

Total Doliar Amount spent as of Report Date:

$ 2,680,391.22

Total Dollar Amount remaining to be spent as of Report Date:

$ 1,319,608.78

Total Savings in Estimated Cost over Actual Cost for the month of April 2010:
{applies ONLY to completed Projects -- Projects that are not 100% complete are not included in this calculation): N

' $  (42,053.55)

‘‘‘‘‘‘ FYI...

In order to achieve maximum cost s;évings, some projects have been combined. In order to accurately associate the costs according to ea
invoices for combined projects have been prorated according to the budgeted cost for the projects.

ch projéct,

The HCPS Capital Project list contains 115 projects, having an estimated cost of $4,935,050. The Board of Commissioners has allocated $4,000,000 toward
these Capital Projects. Three of the projects on the list {Project Nos. 9, 10 and 15) were completed using FY2009 funds. The Snapshot statistics above that
pertain to the number of Capital Projects completed are calculated using a total of 112 capital projects (115 projects less the 3 projects completed with

FY2009 funds). When the allocated funds have been exhausted, there is a possibility that the actual projects funded will be less than 112.




HCPS - APPLE VALLEY/NORTH HENDERSON HIGH SCHOOL

HVAC PIPE UPGRADE PROJECT
STATUS REPORT: APRIL 2010

DESCRIPTION OF EXPENDITURE o | AMOUNT
JAdd Serwces for Plpg 7P7r701ect - - - S o 10, 489 00 J
:PH I - Plpe Project - ] S 46, 327 7%7\
‘(PH Il - Labor & Material Pipe PrOJect } S 106,400. OO
L I _ = B i ] TR
b v TOTAL EXPENDITURES: APRIL, 2010 $ 163,216.72 |
APPLE VALLEY/NORTH HENDERSON
HIGH PIPE UPGRADE PROJECT:
EXPENDITURES
$1,600,000.00
$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00 |
$600,000.00 —
$400,000.00 i 4 EXPENDITURES
$200,000.00 +———pr— — —
S' T L T ‘“fj T
[«2] [*2) [e2] D [e2] o o o o o o
o o o o o ) Ll ol L ol Ll
o o o o o o o o o o o
~N (o] (9] (o] o~ (o] o~ o~ (o] o o~
O k= = > O Z O @ @« > =z
2 ¥ 028 =& g g3
SNAPSHOT:
JTotal Budgeted Dollars for Pro;ect - - S 1,595,905. Oﬁ(l ’
Total Dollars spent as of Report date: B S 954,046.47 ‘
Total Dollars remaining to be spent as of Report date: | $ 641,858. 53 ‘
% of Budget spent as of Report date: o . ‘ 59. 78%1
% of Budget remaining as of Report date: ) ) ‘ 40. 22%
FYI:

ln March, 2010, the budget for this project was amended from $1,000,000 to $1,595,905. $595,905 was allocated from the Apple Valley / \

North Henderson Classroom project to offset budget overruns existing on this project.




HCPS - APPLE VALLEY/NORTH HENDERSON HIGH SCHOOL
CLASSROOM ADDITION PROJECT
STATUS REPORT: APRIL 2010

DESCRIPTION OF EXPENDITURE ‘ AMOUNT
’Archltectural Serwces (4/29/2010 Invonce) - ' S 5, 333 21‘
[Archltectural Services (4/8/2010 Invotce) e - S ) 5,283.00 "
‘Admmlstratlve Costs (FedEx) B S 24.34 }
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: APRIL 2010 $ 10,640.55 }

APPLE VALLEY/NORTH HENDERSON
HIGH CLASSROOM ADDITION PROJECT:
EXPENDITURES
$8,000,000.00
$7,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00 1 EXPENDITURES
$1,000,000.00
$' T T T T T T T T l
SSSSSE8E8EEE T
QO = = > O Z 0 @ @ > Z
258283 Eg5s3
| SNAPSHOT:
Total Budgeted Dollars for Project: ) ) S 6,986,480.00
Total Dollars spent as of Report date: ‘ - S ~344,208.56
Total Dollars remaining to be spent as of Report date: ‘ S 6 642 271.44
% of Budget spent as of Report date: 7 7 - 4.93%
% of Budget remaining as of Report date: 7 7 95.07%
FYl:

‘In March, 2010, the budget for this project was amended from $8,000,000 to $6 986,480. $595 905 was allocated to the Apple Valley /
|North Henderson Pipe Upgrade project to offset budget overruns and the remaining budgeted amount for this project over and above the
‘b|ds and the contingency of $417,615 was also removed.




TOTAL SAVINGS
(applies only to

PROJECT APRIL 2010 TOTALCOST  completed

__PROJECTNO.  BUILDING  CATEGORY  COMPLETE? ESTIMATED COST  EXPENDITURES TO DATE projects)
3-ISC-BRCC Center HVAC /Energy No $10,000| $ 108.96 | §  108.96 N/A
4-A&S-BRCC Arts & Science HVAC/Energy No $45,000] $ 49031 $ 490.31 N/A
5-KIL-BRCC Killian HVAC /Energy No ~$62,000! $ 675.54 | $  675.54 N/A
6-KIL-BRCC Kiflian HVAC /Energy No $50,000, $ 54479 |$ 54479 N/A
7-KIL-BRCC Center HVAC /Energy No $30,000 $ 32688 'S 326.88 N/A
_ 8-ISC-BRCC Center HVAC /Energy No $56,500, $ 61562 | $  615.62 N/A
9-SNK-BRCC Sink HVAC /Energy No $175,500| $ 1,912.22 | $  1,912.22 N/A
10-SPR-BRCC Spearman  HVAC/Energy No $79,500| $ 86622 | $  866.22 N/A
11-PAT-BRCC Patton HVAC /Energy No $50,000, $ 54479 | $ 54479 N/A
12-CE-BRCC | ContinuingEd | HVAC/Energy No $50,000 $ 54479 | $ 54479 N/A
13-MPS-BRCC | Plumbing Skills | HVAC /Energy No $22,000 $ 23971 | $ 23971 N/A
- 14-SPR-BRCC Spearman  HVAC/Energy No $110,000| $ 1,19855 $  1,198.55 N/A
15-1SC-BRCC Center HVAC /Energy No $75,000] $ 81719 | $ 81719 N/A
 16-CE-BRCC | Continuing Ed  HVAC /Energy No $70,000| $ 76271 S 76271 N/A
17-SPR-BRCC Spearman  HVAC/Energy No $75,000 $ 817.19 'S  817.19 N/A-
18-PAT-BRCC Patton  HVAC/Energy No $150,000 $ 163438 | $ 163438 N/A -
19-MPS-BRCC | Plumbing Skills |HVAC /Energy No $5,000| $ 54.48 | $ 54.48 N/A
20-PAT-BRCC Patton Safety / ADA No $10,000! $ 108.96 ' $  108.96 N/A
21-5YS-BRCC System Safety / ADA No $25,000| $ 27240 | $ 27240 N/A
22-SPR-BRCC Spearman |Safety /ADA No $5,000 $ 54.48 | $ 54.48 N/A
23-SPR-BRCC Spearman |Safety / ADA No $12,000 $ 1307518 13075 N/A
24-SNK-BRCC Sink Safety /ADA No $30,000 $ 326.88 |$ 32688 | N/A
25-SYS-BRCC System Safety / ADA No $11,800 $ 12857 | S 12857 N/A
26-PAT-BRCC Patton Safety / ADA No $17,500, $ 190.68 | S 190.68 N/A
27-SYS-BRCC | System Safety / ADA No $50,000 $ 54479 | $ 54479 ~N/A
'29-MPS-BRCC | Plumbing Skills |Safety / ADA No $20,000, $ 21792 § 21792 N/A
TOTALS: $ 1,296,800.00  $ 14,129.76 ' $ 14,129.76 N/A

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2010:| § 14,129.76 | $ 14,129.76 )




BRCC CAPITAL PROJECTS: EXPENDITURES

$2,000,000.00 -

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00
@ EXPENDITURES

$500,000.00

SNAPSHOT:
‘ i gf BRCC  Capital Projects Complete: - \ 0
% of Capltal Projects Complete: 0.00%
xTotaI Dollar Amount Spent as of Report Date: $ 534,000. 75 |

lTotaI Savings in Estimated Cost over Actual Cost
i(applles ONLY to completed Projects -- Projects that are not 100% complete are

‘not included in this calculation): - - N/A ]




